P. E. SOCIETY’S, MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NIGDI, PUNE-44

PORTFOLIO REPORT

SPORTS (2015-16)

Progressive Education Society’s, Modern College of Pharmacy Nigdi, Pune 44, has

conducted indoor as well as outdoor sports activities in academic year 2015-16. Also, College
had taken active participation in state level tournaments and championships. College conducted
annual sports week. The students from PG and UG are actively participated in annul sports
competitions.

Every year college organizes sports events as a part of extracurricular skill development

and encouragement. In this year “Annual Inter-Class Sports Competition: 2015-16” is scheduled
between 5 to 11 October 2015.

Sports events conducted in sports week and number of participants/ teams

Events

Date

Number of
participants/Teams

1.
2.
<
4.
5
6.
7.
8.
9.
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Cricket (Boys)

Cricket (Girls)

Volleyball (Boys)

Throw ball

Chess(Boys)

Chess(Girls)

Table tennis(Single) (Boys)
Table tennis(Single) (Girls)
Table tennis(Double) (Boys)
Table tennis(Double) (Girls)
Carrom (Single) (Boys)
Carrom (Single) (Girls)
Carrom (Double) (Boys)
Carrom (Double) (Girls)
Badminton(Boys)
Badminton (Girls)

Tug of War(Boys)

Tug of War (Girls)

9/10/15 & 10/10/15
9/10/15 & 10/10/15
7/10/15, 8/10/15 & 11/10/15
5/10/15 & 6/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
8/10/15 & 11/10/15
5/10/15 & 6/10/15
5/10/15 & 6/10/15

06
06
06
06
34
10
32
08
16
12
42
14
60
32
42
64
05
05

The competition was inaugurated by the auspicious hands of Prof. Dr. Walvekar S.

(Director, IMCD, Nigdi) and Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari. All students are participated and
enjoyed all the events with full energy and enthusiasm. As per the tradition all events were
coordinated and monitored by sports committee.
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The outdoor games competition was inaugurated by the auspicious hands of Prof. P. R.
Bhadakwade, Deputy Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. Outdoor games
was played on Savitribai Phule Pune University ground.

The college has participated in 30" PHARMACY CUP STATE LEVEL CRICKET
TOURNAMENT as the name suggests, it is an intercollegiate Mens’ Cricket tournament played
amongst various pharmacy colleges all over Maharashtra. This event is organized every year by
Poona College of Pharmacy, Erandwane, Pune. It was scheduled between 12" -20™ January
2016. MCOPIANS 1S RUNNER UP OF THE 30™ PHARMACY CUP STATE LEVEL
CRICKET TOURNAMENT.

Summary of Matches

Round Match Result

1. MCOPIANS Vs Appasahe Birnale College of Pharmacy, Sangli | Won by 56 runs

MCOPIANS Vs Government College of Pharmacy, Karad Won by 6 wickets

2.
3. MCOPIANS Vs Faizpur College of Pharmacy, Faizpur Won by 39 runs
4 MCOPIANS Vs Sinhgad College of Pharmacy, Pune Lost by 28 runs

The college has also participated in “lst STATE LEVEL RAJGAD ANANT-
SANGRAM PHARMA CUP 2016”. Tournament is scheduled on 23" — 25" JANUARY 2016.
This event is started to organize every year by rajgad college of pharmacy, Bhor. It was

scheduled between 12" -20™ January 2016. MCOPIANS is runner up of the 30" Pharmacy cup
state Level cricket tournament.

Participation and achievements in the year 2015-16

Name of Sports Name of Organizer level Achievement
event participated
students

30™ College Poona Best all rounder — | 12" -20™
PHARMACY | cricket team | College of Mr. Sunil Dalvi January
CUP STATE Pharmacy, 2016.
LEVEL Erandwane, Best Blower-
CRICKET Pune Avinash Mane
TOURNAMENT
Best wicket keeper
— Pratik Rahane

The winner and runner up student players awarded with giving certificate at college
annual prize distribution ceremony function which is organized on 4™ May 2016.

Sport Incharge Principal

Mr. A. S. Tapkir Dr. P. D. Chaudhari
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