

P. E. SOCIETY'S, MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NIGDI, PUNE-44



.....

PORTFOLIO REPORT

SPORTS (2015-16)

Progressive Education Society's, Modern College of Pharmacy Nigdi, Pune 44, has conducted indoor as well as outdoor sports activities in academic year 2015-16. Also, College had taken active participation in state level tournaments and championships. College conducted annual sports week. The students from PG and UG are actively participated in annul sports competitions.

Every year college organizes sports events as a part of extracurricular skill development and encouragement. In this year "Annual Inter-Class Sports Competition: 2015-16" is scheduled between 5 to 11 October 2015.

Sports events conducted in sports week and number of participants/ teams

Sr. No.	Events	Date	Number of participants/Teams
1.	Cricket (Boys)	9/10/15 & 10/10/15	06
2.	Cricket (Girls)	9/10/15 & 10/10/15	06
3.	Volleyball (Boys)	7/10/15, 8/10/15 & 11/10/15	06
4.	Throw ball	5/10/15 & 6/10/15	06
5.	Chess(Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	34
6.	Chess(Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	10
7.	Table tennis(Single) (Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	32
8.	Table tennis(Single) (Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	08
9.	Table tennis(Double) (Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	16
10.	Table tennis(Double) (Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	12
11.	Carrom (Single) (Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	42
12.	Carrom (Single) (Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	14
13.	Carrom (Double) (Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	60
14.	Carrom (Double) (Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	32
15.	Badminton(Boys)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	42
16.	Badminton (Girls)	8/10/15 & 11/10/15	64
17.	Tug of War(Boys)	5/10/15 & 6/10/15	05
18.	Tug of War (Girls)	5/10/15 & 6/10/15	05

The competition was inaugurated by the auspicious hands of **Prof. Dr. Walvekar S.** (**Director, IMCD, Nigdi**) **and Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari.** All students are participated and enjoyed all the events with full energy and enthusiasm. As per the tradition all events were coordinated and monitored by sports committee.



P. E. SOCIETY'S, MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NIGDI, PUNE-44



The outdoor games competition was inaugurated by the auspicious hands of **Prof. P. R. Bhadakwade, Deputy Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.** Outdoor games was played on Savitribai Phule Pune University ground.

The college has participated in 30TH PHARMACY CUP STATE LEVEL CRICKET TOURNAMENT as the name suggests, it is an intercollegiate Mens' Cricket tournament played amongst various pharmacy colleges all over Maharashtra. This event is organized every year by Poona College of Pharmacy, Erandwane, Pune. It was scheduled between 12th -20th January 2016. MCOPIANS IS RUNNER UP OF THE 30TH PHARMACY CUP STATE LEVEL CRICKET TOURNAMENT.

Summary of Matches

Round	Match	Result	
1.	MCOPIANS Vs Appasahe Birnale College of Pharmacy, Sangli	Won by 56 runs	
2.	MCOPIANS Vs Government College of Pharmacy, Karad	Won by 6 wickets	
3.	MCOPIANS Vs Faizpur College of Pharmacy, Faizpur	Won by 39 runs	
4.	MCOPIANS Vs Sinhgad College of Pharmacy, Pune	Lost by 28 runs	

The college has also participated in "1st STATE LEVEL RAJGAD ANANT-SANGRAM PHARMA CUP 2016". Tournament is scheduled on $23^{rd} - 25^{th}$ JANUARY 2016. This event is started to organize every year by rajgad college of pharmacy, Bhor. It was scheduled between 12^{th} - 20^{th} January 2016. MCOPIANS is runner up of the 30^{th} Pharmacy cup state Level cricket tournament.

Participation and achievements in the year 2015-16

Sr.	Name of Sports	Name of	Organizer	level	Achievement	Date
No	event	participated				
		students				
1.	30 TH	College	Poona	State	Best all rounder -	12 th -20 th
	PHARMACY	cricket team	College of	level	Mr. Sunil Dalvi	January
	CUP STATE		Pharmacy,			2016.
	LEVEL		Erandwane,		Best Blower-	
	CRICKET		Pune		Avinash Mane	
	TOURNAMENT					
					Best wicket keeper	
					– Pratik Rahane	

The winner and runner up student players awarded with giving certificate at college annual prize distribution ceremony function which is organized on 4th May 2016.

Sport Incharge Mr. A. S. Tapkir Principal Dr. P. D. Chaudhari